# 503221899 03/17/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3268515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
DANIEL E. TEDESCO	Name	03/09/2004
DANIEL E. TEDESCO JAMES A. JORASCH	Name	

JAY S. WALKER	03/08/2004
STEPHEN C. TULLEY	03/09/2004
VINCENT M. O'NEIL	03/11/2004
DEAN P. ALDERUCCI	03/04/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WALKER DIGITAL, LLC
Street Address:	1177 HIGH RIDGE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 128
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06905

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7729532

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(203)	461-7300
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	20346	517000
Email:	gvenu	uto@patentproperties.com
Correspondent Name:	PATE	INT PROPERTIES, INC.
Address Line 1:	2 HIG	H RIDGE PARK
Address Line 4:	STAN	IFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		02-100A-C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GREGORY VENUTO
SIGNATURE:		/Gregory Venuto/

DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2015
Total Attachments: 5	
source=02-100A-C2_ASN1_03-11-15#p	page1.tif
source=02-100A-C2_ASN1_03-11-15#p	age2.tif
source=02-100A-C2_ASN1_03-11-15#p	age3.tif
source=02-100A-C2_ASN1_03-11-15#p	age4.tif
source=02-100A-C2_ASN1_03-11-15#p	page5.tif

ment of the following rights, title ited States of America rights, title	le and interest: (check all that apply):
ited States of America rights, titl	<b>T T T T T T T T</b>
	le and interest in the invention
reign rights, title and interest in	the invention
ited States Patent Application Se	erial No. 10/786,831
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: February 25, 2004
ited States Provisional Patent Ap	pplication Serial No. 60/450,465, 60/450,459, 60/466,497, 60/491, 57
ited States Patent No(s).	
ernational (PCT) Patent Applica	ation Serial No.
her (specify)	
	Address
	Two Arden Lane, Huntington, CT 06484
	25 Forest Street, Aparatment 5G, Stamford, CT 06901
	21 Belltown Road, Stamford, CT 06905
	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877
LEY	115 Ruane Street, Fairfield, CT 06824
ΞIL	175 West 76th Street, Apartment 16D, New York, NY 10023
EIL	175 West 76th Street, Apartment 16D, New York, NY 10023         8 Marion Road, Westport, CT 06880
	uited States Patent Application S Date of Execution:  uited States Provisional Patent A nited States Patent No(s).  ternational (PCT) Patent Application ther (specify)  ntion IMAGE ANALYSIS IN A NETWOR URONS Name ESCO ASCH ELMAN R

## Assignee

- ·

1----

.

Name	Address	
WALKER DIGITAL, LLC	1177 High Ridge Road Suite 128 Stamford, CT 06905	

PATENT AS03A/REV01 REEL: 035181 FRAME: 0502

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Daniel E. TEDESCO	
James A, JORASCH	
Geoffrey M. GELMAN	
Jay S. WALKER	
Stephen C. TULLEY	
Vincent M. O'NEIL	
Dean P. ALDERUCCI	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

### PATENT REEL: 035181 FRAME: 0503

	ignment of Rights, Title (Multiple inventors				et No. 00A
(Although)	notarization is not necessary, it will l	Notariz ne considered prima facie		ut to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
<i>Execute</i> t Stamford	ed this Ath day of	March , in t	he year 2004		
			8	<u> </u>	
tate of Conne	ecticut	· · ·	(Signature o	(Inventor)	
ounty of Fairfi	ield				i i
	mally appeared Daniel E. TE				1000 - 1000 1000 - 1000 1000 - 1000
ho acknowledg cecute the same	ged the foregoing instrumen e this qtv, day of	<i>t to be a free act a</i> March	nd deed and also repre , in the year 200		e is authorized
	CHAEL D. BRINTON NOTARY PUBLIC OMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007	Mar	Dist	Buddat	
	ed this 4HL day of	March , in t	he year 2004	Public)	
<i>ate of</i> Conne o <i>unty of</i> Fairfi			(Signature o	f Inventor)	····· 、、 、
	onally appeared James A. JC ged the foregoing instrument e this 44 day of		nd deed and also repro		e is authorized
	IICHAEL D. BRINTON NOTARY PUBLIC Y COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 91, 2007	H/	REL	Public	
Execute Stamford	ed this 9th day of	March , in t	he year 2004	1 10110	
		L	Doff (Signature o	(Inventor)	·
tate of Conne	cticut		(Signature o	( Inventor)	
<i>ounty of</i> Fairfi					
	mally appeared Geoffrey M. ged the foregoing instrumen e this q44 day of		nd deed and also repre- , in the year 200		e is authorized
	MICHAEL D. BRINT NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES IAN. 31.	ON //	ILBX	Public)	

------

REEL: 035181 FRAME: 0504

-	f Rights, Title and Inte tiple inventors; single		1	Docket No. 02-100A
(Although notarization is i	not necessary, it will be considered	<u>Notarization</u> prima facie evidence of e	execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C.	261.)
Executed this 870	day of March	, in the year	2004	
f Stamford		<.		1 12 11
			(Signature of Inventor)	
tate of Connecticut				
ounty of Fairfield				
efore me personally appea.	•	funn nat mud dood w	and also nonnonandad that	the on she is multiplicated
xecute the same this	rgoing instrument to be a j day of		e year 2004	ne or sne is authorized
MICHAEI	- D. BRINTON	At In	د .	
NOTA	RY PUBLAC N EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007	Much is		
	ith day of March	, in the year	(Notary Public) 2004	
t Stamford			. ~ .	
		Star	L. Hey	
State of Connecticut			(Signature of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield				
	_			
Before me personally appea vho acknowledged the fore	•	free act and deed a	und also represented that	t he or she is authorized
execute the same this H	to day of	March <i>in th</i>	<i>e year</i> 2004	
LALATIN		Mo	~	
NO2	EL D. BRINTON	Mux EZ	(Notary Public)	<u></u>
	HON EXPINES JAN. 31, 2007 March	, in the year	2004	
ut Stamford		1/1		
		1./	(Signature of Inventor)	;
State of Connecticut				
County of Fairfield				
Before me personally appea	red Vincent M. O'NEII		·	
who acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be a		-	
execute the same this	M day of	March in th	<i>e year</i> 2004	$(A_{i}) \in C^{*}$
MICHAE	L D. BRINTON	///_ KO	BT	
	Ja 2 (PIRES JAN. 31, 2007	TINE	(Notary Public)	
		age 4 of 5 ]		TENT
		הבעדעג עד		

	ent of Rights, Title and I (Multiple inventors; sing		Docket No. 02-100B
(Although notarize	ttion is not necessary, it will be conside	<u>Notarization</u> ered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to	) 35 U.S.C. 261.)
<i>Executed this</i> at Stamford	Ufn day of Ma	Ø. M.	
State of Connecticut		(Signature of In	ventor)
County of Fairfield			
who acknowledged th execute the same this MICH	4th day of IAEL D. BRINTON	a free act and deed and also represe March in the year 2004	$q = \lambda^{1/N}$
Executed this	MISSION EXPIRES JAN. S1, 2007 day of	, in the year	<i>DIIC)</i>
at			
State of		(Signature of In	ventor)
County of Before me personally who acknowledged th		(Signature of In a free act and deed and also represe in the year	
County of Before me personally who acknowledged th	e foregoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represe	nted that he or she is authorized to
County of Before me personally who acknowledged th execute the same this Executed this	e foregoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represe in the year	nted that he or she is authorized to
County of Before me personally who acknowledged th execute the same this Executed this at	e foregoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represe in the year (Notary Pu	nted that he or she is authorized to
County of Before me personally who acknowledged th execute the same this	e foregoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represe in the year (Notary Pu , in the year	nted that he or she is authorized to
County of Before me personally who acknowledged th execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally	e foregoing instrument to be day of day of appeared	a free act and deed and also represe in the year (Notary Pu , in the year	nted that he or she is authorized to blic)